
YOU ARE INVITED TO ATTEND THE 
 
 
 
 
 

Acacia Gold Vaulting Competition  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 Sunday 16th October 2016 at 
Glenrose Park, Glen Bold Road, Echunga 

 
 
 

Start time to be advised 
 
 
 

           Organising Committee: AGVC 
 

           ENTRIES CLOSE: Friday 7th October, 2016 @ 5.00pm 
 

Please e-mail an electronic copy of the entries to: 
Nina.fritzell@adelaide.edu.au 
 
Please make payment by direct transfer to the Acacia Gold bank account: 

 BSB:  085 599 
 Account number:  86 444 3693 

  
Entries will only be accepted with payment 
 
 
 

 
 
 

                 
 



Competitor Classes &  entry fees 
 

1 ‘OPEN’ INDIVIDUAL     $25/vaulter 
2 ‘ADVANCED’ INDIVIDUAL     $25/vaulter 
3 ‘INTERMEDIATE’ INDIVIDUAL  $25/vaulter 
4 ‘NOVICE’ INDIVIDUAL  $25/vaulter 
5 ‘OPEN’ SQUAD of 6  $90/Squad 
6 ‘ADVANCED’ SQUAD of 6 $90/Squad 
7 ‘INTERMEDIATE’ SQUAD of 6 $90/Squad 
8 ‘NOVICE’ SQUAD of 6 $90/Squad 
9 ‘OPEN’PAS DE DEUX  $30/PDD 

  8 

 
 
 

Participant and Barrel classes 
 

10 ‘PRE-NOVICE’   INDIVIDUAL   $25/vaulter 
11 ‘PRELIMINARY’  INDIVIDUAL  $25/vaulter 

        11A AWD INDIVIDUAL 
- vaulter may have 2 walkers, horse may 
be led 

 
$10/vaulter 

12 ‘PRE-NOVICE’ SQUAD of 6  $90/Squad 
13 ‘PRELIMINARY’ SQUAD of 6  $90/Squad 
14 PAS DE DEUX – WALK  (scored over a 

6) 
$30/PDD 

15 PAS DE DEUX – WALK (scored up to a 
6) 

$30/PDD 

16 INDIVIDUAL BARREL $10/vaulter 
17  PAS DE DEUX BARREL $20/PDD 
18 SQUAD  BARREL  $60/Squad 
19 GREEN HORSE CLASS $10/horse 

  

 
 
  

               
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
       



GENERAL INFORMATION 
 

 
• Refunds : Refer Australian Vaulting Rule book 
• Entries must include EA numbers and date of birth.  All vaulters must be a member of the 

ESA.   
• If competing HC in a class for horse training purposes, you must compete at the level 

entered. 
• Open class will consist of Compulsories and Freestyle 

 
 

Prizes:   Ribbons to 6th place in all classes 
   
Ground Jury:   Angie Deeks, Janet Leadbeater 
 
Vaulters are eligible to compete in: 

a) Individual Horse  
b) Squad Horse 
c) Squad Barrel 
d) Pas de Deux Horse 
e) Pas de Deux Barrel 
f) Individual Barrel 

 
Arena Familiarisation - Horses will be allowed a short time in the main arena.  
 
Arm Numbers – Groups are to supply their own numbers for their squads.  Numbers for 
individuals will be supplied. 
             
Class size - Depending on the number of entries, classes may be split (on an “age” basis or 
abilities). The Organising Committee reserves the right to delete or combine classes. 
 
Organisers have the right to change or alter the programme as needed 
 
Music – Music for running in/out, compulsories and freestyle will be required to be in MP3 
format via Dropbox.  An invitation to the folder will be send to each club.   The organising 
committee will not be held responsible for any fault relating to music.  
 
Horse points –will be strictly administered. As per EA Australian vaulting rules  
 
Stables – stables are available for hire at $30 per day. Please fill out booking form below 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



SUMMARY OF ENTRIES 
 

Entries close 7th October 2016 
 
 
 
Club:    

 
 

Individual  – Open, Adv, Inter, Novice - 
Official 

 $   

Individual – Associate  $   
Squads – Horse  $ 
Pas de Deux – Horse  $   
Individual – Barrel  $   
Pas de Deux – Barrel   $   
Squads – Barrel  $ 
Green Horse Class  $ 

      $ 

TOTAL    $  

 
 



 INDIVIDUAL ENTRY FORM – Official 
 
Club:    

 
Vaulter Name EA No. Class Horse D.O.B Lunger $ 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

     TOTAL  

 
  

 INDIVIDUAL ENTRY FORM – Associate 
 
Club:    

 
Vaulter Name EA No. 

Class 
Horse D.O.B Lunger $ 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       
     TOTAL  



 SQUAD ENTRY FORM - Horse 
 
Club: 

 
Vaulter Name EA No. 

Class 
Horse D.O.B Lunger $ 

1        

2        

3        

4        

5        

6        

7        

        

      TOTAL  

 
  PAS DE DEUX ENTRY FORM - Horse 
 
Club:    

 

Vaulter Name EA No. Class Horse D.O.B Lunger $ 

1        

2        

1        

2        

1        

2        

1        

2        

1        

2        

      TOTAL  



 SQUAD ENTRY FORM - Barrel 
 
Club: 

 
Vaulter Name EA No. 

Class 
 D.O.B  $ 

1        

2        

3        

4        

5        

6        

7        

        

      TOTAL  

 
  PAS DE DEUX ENTRY FORM - Barrel 
 
Club:     

Vaulter Name EA No. Class  D.O.B  $ 

1        

2        

1        

2        

1        

2        

1        

2        

1        

2        

      TOTAL  



  INDIVIDUAL ENTRY FORM - Barrel  
 
Club:    

 
Vaulter Name EA No. 

Class 
 D.O.B  $ 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

     TOTAL  

 
 
 GREEN HORSE ENTRY FORM 
 
Club 

 
Horses Name EFA No. 

Class 
   $ 

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

       

     TOTAL  

 



STABLES 
 
 

 
Horse Stable Cost Total 

  $30  

  $30  

  $30  

  $30  

  $30  
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